
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM:15.1
(to f 24262)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, March 05, 2024

FROM: (RUHS) RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEIVI

SUBJECT: RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEI\4-MEDICAL CENTER: Receipt and
Filing of Riverside University Health System Medicat Center Report on Agreements and
Purchases of lvledical and Surgical Equipment and Supplies, Signed Under Delegated Authority
fot Fiscal Yeat 202312024, Second Quarter, All Diskicts. [$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Thatthe Board of Supervisors

Receive and file the Riverside University Health System - Medical Center report on
Agreements and Purchases of Medical and Surglcal Equipment and Suppljes, signed
under the Delegated Authority for Fiscal Year 202312024, Second Quafter.

ACTION:Consent

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by
unanimous vote, lT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as .ecommended.

Ayesl
Nays:
Absent
Date:
xc:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
None
None
March 5,2024
RUHS-Medical Center

Kimberly A. Rector
Clerk of the Board

rllam* l;
r6Er-

Page 1 of 3 to* 24262

By

15.1

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fi!cal Y6ar: Total Cort: Ongolng Co3t

COST $0 $0 $0 $0

NET COUNTY COST $0 s0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A
Budget Adjustment: No

For Fiscal Year: 23124

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:
Summary
The requested Board action will approve receipt and filing of the Riverside University Health
System Medical Center (RUHS-MC) report on Agreements and Purchases of Medical and
Surgical Equipment and Supplies signed under Delegated Authority for the second quarter of
fiscal year 202312024, as required per Motion No. 2 of Resolution 116-2021. RUHS-MC
continues to report agreements and purchases approved under each specific delegated
authority. lncorporated into this Board action is a report of all the agreements and purchases
approved during the second quarter of Fiscal Year 202312024.

On July 21, 2015, Agenda ltem Nos. 3.43 and 3.62 which served to delegate signature
authority to the Assistant RUHS CEO and approve Resolution 2015-171, were approved by
the Board.

On July 12,2016, the Board approved Agenda ltem No.3.29, to renew Resolution 2016-157,
which authorized the Purchasing Agent to initialize and implement Public Contract Code
Section 20131, subsection (c), for procurements not to exceed $750,000 per vendor, per
twelve-month period.

On July 11, 2017,lhe Board approved Agenda ltem No. 3.42 to renew resolution 2017-128,
which authorized the Purchasing Agent to initialize and implement Public Contract Code
Section 20131, subsection (c), for procurements not to exceed $750,000 per vendor per
twenty-four-month period, through June 30, 2019.

On June 18, 2019, the Board approved Agenda ltem No. 3.20 to renew resolution 2019-147,
which authorized the Purchasing Agent to initialize and implement Public Contract Code
Section 20131, subsection (c), for Procurements not to Exceed $750,000 per Vendor per Year
through June 30, 2021 .

On June 15,2021, the Board adopted Resolution No.2021-116 to authorize the Purchasing
Agent to make procurements not to exceed $750,000 per vendor related to County hospital
procurement procedures and activities until June 30,2024.

Page 2 of 3 to* 24262 15.1



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RUHS-MC's primary objective in requesting the aforementioned agenda items to be approved
was to reduce wait times pertaining to processing of agreements deemed necessary for patient
care. These agreements typically include equipment or medical supplies for patient services,
initiate student internships, and generate new net revenue. The secondary objective was to
remove items that are repetitive or routine and thus, help RUHS-lilc streamline items being
sent to the Board.

lmpact on Citizens and Businesses
Delegated authority allows for patient services to be delivered faster and more efficiently.
Those agreements that increase revenue or accelerate payments improve the hospital's
fiscal health.

ATTACHMENT:

Attachment A. Report on Agreements and Purchases of Medical and Surgical Equipment
and Supplies, Fiscal Year 23124, Second Quarter

ne lt

Page 3 of 3 to# 24262 15.1



Delegated Authority Report 
Fiscal Year 2023/2024, Second Quarter 

 
 

Vendor Name Description of Services Quarterly Amount 

AbbVie US LLC Medical Supplies $                    31,505.45                                      

Aero US Inc. Respiratory Therapy Supplies $                20,807.41 

Aesculap OR Supplies $                26,059.12 

Alcon Vision Medical Supplies $                   6,727.54 

Alphatec Spine Inc. Medical Supplies $                10,490.00 

Ambu Inc. Respiratory Therapy Supplies $                18,759.38 

American College of 
Cardiology 

Registry Fees $                  15,440.00 

American Profeciency 
Institute 

Laboratory Testing $                   6,680.00 

Apollo Endosurgery OR Supplies $                  8,703.00 

Becton Dickinson Critical Care Respiratory Therapy Supplies $                 46,339.81 

Biomet Inc. Implants $                 77,378.63 

Bio-Rad Laboratories Laboratory Testing Supplies $                 12,859.69 

College of American 
Pathologist 

CAP Profeciency Testing/License Renewal $                68,800.12 

Cook Medical Medical Supplies $                27,117.65 

CortiCare Inc. EEG Monitoring Services $                   9,636.75 

Covidien Sales LLC Medical Supplies $                    5,057.00 

CR Bard Medical Supplies $                   18,215.63 

Curascript Specialty 
Distribution 

Pharmacy Supplies $                 93,600.66 

DeliverHealth Solutions LLC RUHS Transcription Services $                 60,718.00 

Depuy Synthes Implants $                 17,578.00 

Edwards LifeSciences Medical Supplies $                199,897.08 

Elsevier Nurse Education $                58,864.98 

Encompass Group LLC Medical Scrubs $                40,375.20 

Erbe USA RUHS Equipment Services $                13,384.00 

Fibertech Medical USA RUHS Medical Equipment $                  5,400.00 

Fisher Healthcare Laboratory Supplies $                 18,733.21 

Glaukos Corporation OR Supplies $                  9,542.81 

Haemonetics Corporation RUHS Testing Supplies $                71,066.51 

Hologic Inc. Medical Supplies $                   5,252,01 

Inari Medical Inc. Radiology Supplies $                 98,051.01 



Delegated Authority Report 
Fiscal Year 2023/2024, Second Quarter 

 
 

Vendor Name Description of Services Quarterly Amount 

Kerecis LLC Implants $                  35,200.00 

KLS Martin LP Implants $                20,193.50 

Lifenet Inc. Implants $                  4,368.00 

NeuroAnalytics LLC Implants $                 65,027.50 

NuVasive Inc. Implants $                  5,313.32 

Olympus America Inc. Medical Supplies $                30,236.60 

Parata Systems LLC Pharmacy Supplies $                34,614.36 

Pathology Arts Inc. Laboratory Supplies $                 23,631.78 

Philips Medical Systems RUHS Equipment $                  9,126.00 

Quality Assurance Services Consulting Services $                 190,000.00 

Quest Diagnostics Laboratory Supplies $               253,863.95 

SCA Pharmaceuticals Pharmaceuticals $                11,521.00 

Shamrock Labels RUHS Inventory Supplies $                  16,281.10 

Siemens Healthcare 
Diagnostics Inc. 

RUHS Equipment Maintenance $                 58,688.74 

Steris Corporation Medical Supplies $                 76,441.75 

Stryker Sales Corporation ProCare Service Plan $                 161,712.00 

Stryker Sales Corporation Medical Supplies $                     9,000.00 

Synovis Micro OR Supplies $                   11,035.00 

Tech Safety Services Pharmacy Testing Certification $                      5,322.00 

Teleflex LLC Medical Supplies $                   5,508.18 

Terumo Medical Corporation OR Supplies $                    9,184.00 

The Medcom Group LTD Rentals $                  7,265.00 

Tri-Anim Health Service Inc. Medical Supplies $                 10,160.83 

Vapotherm Inc. Respiratory Therapy Supplies $                36,300.75 

Verathon Inc. Medical Supplies $                     7,360.00 

 

 


